Exhibit C

CERTIFICATE OF ASSUMPTION

See attached.

FORWARD MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

PO Box 326 Ixonia, WI 53036 United States

CERTIFICATE OF ASSUMPTION AND ENDORSEMENT

Policy Number:	
On [December 31, 2023], Bristol Town Insurance Company, a Wisconsin Chapter 612 town mutual insurance corporation with its place of business at 6338 Highway VV, Sun Prairie, Dane County, Wisconsin 53590 ("Bristol Town"), was merged into Forward Mutual Insurance Company, a Wisconsin Chapter 611 mutual insurance corporation with its place of business at W1202 Glenview Avenue, Ixonia, Wisconsin 53036 ("Forward Mutual"). Effective 12:01 a.m. on January 1, 2024, Forward Mutual assumed all of the rights and obligations under the above-identified policy issued by Bristol Town in accordance with the terms and conditions of the policy. Effective January 1, 2024, and for as long as the above-identified policy is in force, the holder thereof shall be a member of Forward Mutual and shall be entitled to vote in person at the Annual Meeting of Forward Mutual. The Annual Meeting is held in Jefferson County, Wisconsin, on the fourth Friday of April each year at 1:30 p.m. or at such other time and place as shall be designated by the Board of Directors and fixed and stated in the notice thereof.	
In all other respects, the terms and conditions of	the above-identified policy remain unchanged.
Questions regarding this endorsement should be directed to:	
Sarah R. Mueller Forward Mutual Insurance Company PO Box 326 Ixonia, WI 53036 United States Telephone: (920) 261-6616 Facsimile: (920) 261-8618	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Forward Mutual has caused this Certificate of Assumption and Endorsement to be executed this day of, 2024.	
	Sarah R. Mueller, President & CEO
	David W. Blank, Secretary

THIS CERTIFICATE FORMS A PART OF YOUR POLICY AND SHOULD BE ATTACHED THERETO